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- 9/22/2018 EPISD9/22/2018

LICENSED TO: El Paso Athletics

Event # 1 GIRLS  Varsity 5K  Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP 5 TOP 5 TOP 5 TOP 5

AVG/KM

1 EL PASO FRANKLIN 25 1-3-5-6-10 13-15 1:47:38 3:1021:31.564:18.31

2 CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 58 2-4-12-17-23 26-42 1:52:16 3:0122:27.284:29.45

3 EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 103 11-14-21-28-29 31 1:58:25 1:5823:40.924:44.18

4 BEL AIR HS XC 114 16-18-22-24-34 49 1:59:03 1:4423:48.694:45.73

5 EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 135 8-20-30-38-39 45 2:00:42 2:3524:08.464:49.69

6 SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 142 9-25-27-37-44 46 2:02:19 3:0924:27.874:53.57

7 CANUTILLO HS CROSS C 160 19-32-33-36-40 2:03:10 1:5824:38.084:55.61

8 MIDLAND CHRISTIAN SC 207 7-41-52-53-54 55 2:16:06 8:4027:13.255:26.65

9 PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 223 35-43-47-48-50 51 2:12:11 2:5526:26.245:17.24

OVERALL SCORE BIB
PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON
AVG/KM

365 Eva Jess EL PASO FRANKLIN 19:28.6611 So1 3:53.73
213 Jennelle Jaeger-Darakjy CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 20:41.5312 Sr2 4:08.30
361 Amalia Dorion EL PASO FRANKLIN 21:17.4323 Sr3 4:15.48
753 Jayleen Guerrero SANTA TERESA HIGH SC 21:21.091Sr4 4:16.21
62 Morayma Montes AUSTIN  HIGH 21:45.211So5 4:21.04
203 Sophia Flores CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 21:55.3524 Jr6 4:23.07
377 Jenna Saunders EL PASO FRANKLIN 22:05.5735 Fr7 4:25.11
360 Lorien Clark EL PASO FRANKLIN 22:07.4946 Jr8 4:25.49
627 McCarly Holloman MIDLAND CHRISTIAN SC 22:17.0017 Fr9 4:27.40
470 Diane Mena EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 22:29.8518 Jr10 4:29.97

422 Jaqueline Spencer EL PASO HANKS 22:34.031Sr11 4:30.80
719 America Morales SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 22:36.8919 So12 4:31.37
379 Jordan Torres EL PASO FRANKLIN 22:38.67510 Fr13 4:31.73
288 Amaryllis Rubalcaba EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 22:40.18111 So14 4:32.03
217 Veronica Lopez CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 22:47.79312 So15 4:33.55
366 Natalie Linford EL PASO FRANKLIN 22:49.93613 Sr16 4:33.98
284 Adalia Olmos EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 22:58.62214 Fr17 4:35.72
381 Sarah Villaronga EL PASO FRANKLIN 23:00.27715 So18 4:36.05
92 Abigail Murillo BEL AIR HS XC 23:07.45116 Fr19 4:37.49
208 Jalyn Guardado CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 23:08.93417 Sr20 4:37.78

91 Sara Armendariz BEL AIR HS XC 23:13.43218 So21 4:38.68
152 Ivy Lara CANUTILLO HS CROSS C 23:18.45119 Fr22 4:39.69
473 Jocelyn Ponce EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 23:26.80220 So23 4:41.36
281 Trinity Martinez EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 23:29.04321 So24 4:41.80
96 Rosemary Torres BEL AIR HS XC 23:36.29322 So25 4:43.25
200 Lilian Breceda CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 23:42.81523 Sr26 4:44.56
589 Marcela Perches LORETTO ACADEMY 24:11.551Jr27 4:50.31
94 Vianey Rodriguez BEL AIR HS XC 24:14.08424 So28 4:50.81
722 Yajary Quiroz SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 24:20.72225 Jr29 4:52.14
219 Sophia Munoz CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 24:28.88626 Jr30 4:53.77

412 Jade Baca EL PASO HANKS 24:35.792So31 4:55.15
716 Emily Guerrero SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 24:36.25327 So32 4:55.25
278 Amber Martin EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 24:38.19428 So33 4:55.63
272 Desiree Carrillo EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 24:38.61529 So34 4:55.72
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469 Victoria Luna EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 24:39.50330 Jr35 4:55.90
283 Andrea Miramontes EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 24:41.78631 Jr36 4:56.35
150 Damaris Guerrero CANUTILLO HS CROSS C 24:46.05232 So37 4:57.21
114 Stephanie Salinas BOWIE 24:48.021Sr38 4:57.60
153 Yulissa Ortega CANUTILLO HS CROSS C 24:50.02333 Jr39 4:58.00
93 Gwen Palomares BEL AIR HS XC 24:52.23534 So40 4:58.44

677 Emily Hernandez PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 24:57.03135 So41 4:59.40
649 Stephanie Santibanez PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOL 24:58.231Sr42 4:59.64
154 Crystal Rios CANUTILLO HS CROSS C 24:58.64436 Sr43 4:59.72
721 Natalia Perez SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 24:58.93437 Jr44 4:59.78
462 Natalie Espinosa EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 25:01.14438 So45 5:00.22
766 Fernanda Elizalde YSLETA CROSS COUNTRY 25:02.401Sr46 5:00.48
420 Mia Rivera EL PASO HANKS 25:04.453Fr47 5:00.89
459 Sarah Diaz EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 25:05.04539 Jr48 5:01.00
155 Destiny Rodriguez CANUTILLO HS CROSS C 25:17.28540 Sr49 5:03.45
629 Lillian Marshall MIDLAND CHRISTIAN SC 25:31.01241 Jr50 5:06.20

204 Vivian Flores CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 25:37.95742 Sr51 5:07.59
115 Katherine Villegas BOWIE 25:38.172Sr52 5:07.63
673 Anissa Corona PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 25:42.24243 Jr53 5:08.44
772 Georgina Olivas YSLETA CROSS COUNTRY 25:43.062Jr54 5:08.61
540 Yuliana Alvarado FABENS ISD 25:43.331Jr55 5:08.66
712 Giselle Acevedo SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 25:46.59544 Jr56 5:09.31
474 Sofia Ramirez EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 25:50.57645 So57 5:10.11
653 Izry Tovar PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOL 26:21.732Sr58 5:16.34
714 Angela DeAnda SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 26:24.35646 Jr59 5:16.87
675 Valerie Gonzalez PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 26:30.64347 Sr60 5:18.12

592 Summer Sanders LORETTO ACADEMY 26:32.962Sr61 5:18.59
681 Alyssa Ramirez PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 27:09.19448 Jr62 5:25.83
90 Kayla Acosta BEL AIR HS XC 27:23.21649 Sr63 5:28.64
684 Hannah Willie PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 27:52.10550 Jr64 5:34.42
671 Nicole Aroujo PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 28:10.11651 Jr65 5:38.02
626 Trinity Culpepper MIDLAND CHRISTIAN SC 28:21.34352 So66 5:40.26
624 Sarah Cochran MIDLAND CHRISTIAN SC 28:59.16453 So67 5:47.83
595 Amanda Torres LORETTO ACADEMY 29:00.323So68 5:48.06
30 Berenice Almaraz ANTHONY HIGH SCHOOL 30:05.591Sr69 6:01.11
112 Odalys Huerta BOWIE 30:42.793Jr70 6:08.55

625 Taylor Cox MIDLAND CHRISTIAN SC 30:57.74554 Jr71 6:11.54
628 Rylie Little MIDLAND CHRISTIAN SC 31:26.77655 So72 6:17.35
36 Isis Lerma ANTHONY HIGH SCHOOL 31:50.652Jr73 6:22.13
648 Sarai Ruiz PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOL 32:26.253Sr74 6:29.25
542 Belen Chavez FABENS ISD 34:08.762Jr75 6:49.75
577 Andrea Baeza LORETTO ACADEMY 41:02.114So76 8:12.42
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Event # 2 BOYS  Varsity 5K  Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP 5 TOP 5 TOP 5 TOP 5

AVG/KM

1 SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 83 1-9-16-26-31 34 1:30:35 1:4118:07.054:53.57

2 EL PASO FRANKLIN 98 4-11-22-25-36 37-44 1:31:09 1:4118:13.774:18.31

3 CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 114 3-5-6-48-52 58-61 1:31:19 2:2918:15.794:29.45

4 EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 118 7-12-19-38-42 43-53 1:32:09 1:2418:25.854:44.18

5 SANTA TERESA HIGH SC 126 2-10-13-30-71 1:32:16 3:2018:27.193:41.43

6 AMERICAS 169 21-28-35-40-45 46-54 1:34:22 4518:52.303:46.46

7 MIDLAND CHRISTIAN SC 216 14-18-29-73-82 83-92 1:36:60 2:5819:23.925:26.65

8 EL PASO IRVIN 243 23-39-50-51-80 1:37:41 2:2919:32.193:54.43

9 EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 245 8-17-60-72-88 93 1:37:58 3:5619:35.614:49.69

10 BEL AIR HS XC 291 15-55-68-74-79 1:39:50 2:4519:58.084:45.73

11 FABENS ISD 294 24-62-65-67-76 77 1:39:47 2:2219:57.393:59.47

12 CANUTILLO HS CROSS C 304 49-56-63-66-70 78 1:39:45 5319:57.014:55.61

13 LYDIA PATTERSON INST 322 20-32-81-91-98 1:43:32 4:5620:42.324:08.46

14 PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 323 27-57-69-84-86 97 1:41:25 2:4520:16.955:17.24

15 YSLETA CROSS COUNTRY 364 33-64-85-87-95 96-100 1:44:25 3:4620:52.984:10.59

16 EL PASO EL DORADO HS 379 47-59-89-90-94 1:44:51 2:4720:58.274:11.65

17 BOWIE 418 41-75-99-101-102 1:56:47 9:5123:21.354:40.27

OVERALL SCORE BIB
PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON
AVG/KM

187 Brandon Seagreaves CATHEDRAL CROSS COUN 16:52.071Sr1 3:22.41
732 Edwin Gomez SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 17:04.2011 So2 3:24.84
756 Angel Anchondo SANTA TERESA HIGH SC 17:05.2212 Jr3 3:25.04
243 Nicholas Gonzalez CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 17:06.3513 Jr4 3:25.27
411 Jacobo Wedemeyer EL PASO FRANKLIN 17:10.4414 Sr5 3:26.08
266 Liam Walsh CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 17:30.6425 Sr6 3:30.12
230 Alan Alba CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 17:39.8136 Jr7 3:31.96
318 Aaron Perez EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 17:40.4317 So8 3:32.08
502 Matthew Lindesy EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 17:40.9818 Sr9 3:32.19
748 Seth Rodriguez SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 17:51.4829 Jr10 3:34.29

760 Hector Rochin SANTA TERESA HIGH SC 17:52.52210 Sr11 3:34.50
397 Daniel Kennedy EL PASO FRANKLIN 17:58.07211 Jr12 3:35.61
430 Andres Perez EL PASO HANKS 18:02.331Jr13 3:36.46
308 Andres Marquez EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 18:05.32212 Sr14 3:37.06
758 Tristen Gonzales SANTA TERESA HIGH SC 18:07.06313 Jr15 3:37.41
632 Bryceson Boss MIDLAND CHRISTIAN SC 18:09.98114 Fr16 3:37.99
103 Hector Rivera BEL AIR HS XC 18:13.84115 Sr17 3:38.76
751 Irvin Vasquez SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 18:16.27316 Fr18 3:39.25
506 Trenton Nelson EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 18:17.95217 So19 3:39.59
636 Caden Norris MIDLAND CHRISTIAN SC 18:23.30218 Jr20 3:40.66

314 Jorge Navor EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 18:25.42319 Jr21 3:41.08
614 Sebastan Mimbela LYDIA PATTERSON INST 18:25.75120 Fr22 3:41.15
27 Aaron Saenz AMERICAS 18:31.44121 Fr23 3:42.28
404 Steven Porras EL PASO FRANKLIN 18:32.96322 Jr24 3:42.59

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com

User
Highlight

User
Highlight

User
Highlight

User
Highlight



9/22/2018

Page 4 of 16

Franklin Invitational 2018

- 9/22/2018 EPISD9/22/2018

LICENSED TO: El Paso Athletics

446 Adrian Morales EL PASO IRVIN 18:33.82123 Sr25 3:42.76
546 Gael Hernandez FABENS ISD 18:35.06124 Jr26 3:43.01
382 Milo Alvarado EL PASO FRANKLIN 18:35.38425 Sr27 3:43.07
745 Martin Pargas SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 18:38.10426 Sr28 3:43.62
701 Joshua Pineda PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 18:42.53127 Sr29 3:44.50
11 Kevin Campbell AMERICAS 18:43.44228 Jr30 3:44.68

635 Jace Mitchell MIDLAND CHRISTIAN SC 18:43.69329 Sr31 3:44.73
762 Juan Ruiz SANTA TERESA HIGH SC 18:44.99430 Jr32 3:44.99
749 Dilan Sanchez SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 18:45.23531 So33 3:45.04
613 Luis Mimbela LYDIA PATTERSON INST 18:46.69232 So34 3:45.33
786 Evan Rubio YSLETA CROSS COUNTRY 18:48.95133 Jr35 3:45.79
730 Tony Diaz SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 18:49.18634 Sr36 3:45.83
18 Michael Mier AMERICAS 18:51.74335 So37 3:46.34
389 Andrew Cordero EL PASO FRANKLIN 18:52.01536 So38 3:46.40
410 Jonah Van Orman EL PASO FRANKLIN 18:52.41637 Jr39 3:46.48
316 Victor Parra EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 18:52.70438 So40 3:46.54

425 Gale Alvarado EL PASO HANKS 18:56.232Fr41 3:47.24
451 Juan Rojas EL PASO IRVIN 18:57.40239 Sr42 3:47.48
7 Henry Aguirre AMERICAS 18:57.69440 Fr43 3:47.53
116 Dylan Espinosa BOWIE 19:04.77141 Jr44 3:48.95
299 Cory Gonzales EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 19:05.40542 Sr45 3:49.08
310 Isaiah Morales EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 19:06.09643 Sr46 3:49.21
664 Abraham Navarez PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOL 19:11.531Sr47 3:50.30
400 Albert Mendez EL PASO FRANKLIN 19:15.04744 So48 3:51.00
8 Matt Anderson AMERICAS 19:17.21545 Fr49 3:51.44
22 Julian Pacheco AMERICAS 19:22.82646 Jr50 3:52.56

347 Edgar Hernandez EL PASO EL DORADO HS 19:24.15147 Jr51 3:52.83
248 Dominic Lara CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 19:26.53448 Jr52 3:53.30
170 Isaac Padilla CANUTILLO HS CROSS C 19:28.87149 Fr53 3:53.77
449 Carlos Ponce EL PASO IRVIN 19:33.11350 Sr54 3:54.62
452 Noah Sanchez EL PASO IRVIN 19:33.34451 Jr55 3:54.66
247 Nicolas Kraynick CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 19:35.64552 Sr56 3:55.12
305 Osmar Ibarra EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 19:37.39753 Sr57 3:55.47
10 Nick Barajas AMERICAS 19:37.84754 Jr58 3:55.56
97 Max Aguirre BEL AIR HS XC 19:39.27255 Jr59 3:55.85
160 Gabriel Diaz CANUTILLO HS CROSS C 19:39.62256 Fr60 3:55.92

690 Manny Castaneda PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 19:41.74257 Jr61 3:56.34
428 Christian Jaquez EL PASO HANKS 19:45.013Jr62 3:57.00
261 Dylan Saunders CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 19:46.89658 Jr63 3:57.37
358 Victor Villegas EL PASO EL DORADO HS 19:47.32259 Jr64 3:57.46
659 Kenneth Golston PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOL 19:47.642So65 3:57.52
492 Matthew Esparza EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 19:48.06360 Sr66 3:57.61
236 Jared Espino CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 19:51.80761 Jr67 3:58.36
549 Anthony Soto FABENS ISD 19:54.54262 Fr68 3:58.90
538 Adrian Valdiviezo EL PASO RIVERSIDE 20:00.681So69 4:00.13
158 Isaac Becerill CANUTILLO HS CROSS C 20:01.87363 Jr70 4:00.37

783 Joseph Nevarez YSLETA CROSS COUNTRY 20:02.48264 So71 4:00.49
545 Jacob Cruz FABENS ISD 20:05.95365 Jr72 4:01.19
534 Alan Perez EL PASO RIVERSIDE 20:08.122Jr73 4:01.62
167 Damien Modesto CANUTILLO HS CROSS C 20:12.12466 Fr74 4:02.42
544 Emmanuel Avalos FABENS ISD 20:13.94467 Jr75 4:02.78
109 Sebastian Velarde BEL AIR HS XC 20:15.14368 So76 4:03.02
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686 Michael Bernal PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 20:15.50369 Jr77 4:03.10
161 Armando Flores CANUTILLO HS CROSS C 20:22.58570 Jr78 4:04.51
763 Steven Unzueta SANTA TERESA HIGH SC 20:26.18571 Jr79 4:05.23
495 Ruben Gonzalez EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 20:33.62472 Jr80 4:06.72

633 Logan Cook MIDLAND CHRISTIAN SC 20:34.43473 So81 4:06.88
102 William Moreno BEL AIR HS XC 20:42.99474 So82 4:08.59
119 John Murillo BOWIE 20:48.75275 Jr83 4:09.75
548 Elijah Sigala FABENS ISD 20:57.48576 Jr84 4:11.49
543 Abraham Avalos FABENS ISD 20:58.49677 Jr85 4:11.69
168 Alexis Montes CANUTILLO HS CROSS C 20:58.81678 Sr86 4:11.76
101 Hector Garcia BEL AIR HS XC 20:59.18579 Fr87 4:11.83
441 Leo Garcia EL PASO IRVIN 21:03.30580 Sr88 4:12.66
610 Manuel Espinoza LYDIA PATTERSON INST 21:06.04381 So89 4:13.20
634 Cole Little MIDLAND CHRISTIAN SC 21:08.22582 Sr90 4:13.64

631 Austin Battles MIDLAND CHRISTIAN SC 21:12.76683 Jr91 4:14.55
688 Lamont Brooks PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 21:16.84484 Jr92 4:15.36
527 Nathaniel Gomez EL PASO RIVERSIDE 21:17.053So93 4:15.41
784 Carlos Olivas YSLETA CROSS COUNTRY 21:25.50385 So94 4:17.10
708 Keith Thomas PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 21:28.16586 Jr95 4:17.63
781 Julian Martinez YSLETA CROSS COUNTRY 21:32.15487 Sr96 4:18.43
507 Jesus Qunitero EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 21:37.44588 So97 4:19.48
351 Nathaniel Loya EL PASO EL DORADO HS 21:38.21389 So98 4:19.64
355 Joel Olivas EL PASO EL DORADO HS 21:50.14490 So99 4:22.02
609 Angel Carrillo LYDIA PATTERSON INST 21:50.72491 Fr100 4:22.14

637 Conner Sears MIDLAND CHRISTIAN SC 21:57.71792 Fr101 4:23.54
662 Infant Jones PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOL 21:59.173Sr102 4:23.83
485 Max Ayala EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 22:05.49693 Jr103 4:25.09
346 Jonas Gross EL PASO EL DORADO HS 22:11.55594 So104 4:26.31
778 Robert Avalos YSLETA CROSS COUNTRY 22:35.84595 Jr105 4:31.16
779 Michael Duran YSLETA CROSS COUNTRY 22:47.96696 Jr106 4:33.59
689 Noel Carbajal PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 23:21.88697 Jr107 4:40.37
617 Bryan Reyes LYDIA PATTERSON INST 23:22.44598 So108 4:40.48
48 Edgar Dominguez ANTHONY HIGH SCHOOL 23:41.231Jr109 4:44.24
120 Ever Sosa BOWIE 23:43.80399 So110 4:44.76

782 Nathan Montes YSLETA CROSS COUNTRY 23:47.087100 Jr111 4:45.41
118 Brayan Lopez BOWIE 24:13.674101 Jr112 4:50.73
638 Ryan Weathers MIDLAND CHRISTIAN SC 25:17.448Sr113 5:03.48
57 Joshua Sanchez ANTHONY HIGH SCHOOL 25:37.462Jr114 5:07.49
55 Javier Parra ANTHONY HIGH SCHOOL 26:48.173Jr115 5:21.63
117 Federico Moncada BOWIE 28:55.785102 Sr116 5:47.15
45 Jime Camarillo ANTHONY HIGH SCHOOL 30:40.444Jr117 6:08.08
20 James Morales AMERICAS 30:41.368Fr118 6:08.27
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Event # 3 GIRLS  OPEN 5K  Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP 5 TOP 5 TOP 5 TOP 5

AVG/KM

1 CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 79 7-10-12-17-33 43-50 2:08:33 2:2825:42.644:29.45

2 EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 106 11-15-22-27-31 34-35 2:11:25 1:4626:17.034:44.18

3 EL PASO FRANKLIN 108 3-9-21-28-47 55-56 2:11:02 4:3726:12.434:18.31

4 EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 142 20-25-29-32-36 44-49 2:14:34 5726:54.704:49.69

5 JEFFERSON 143 16-19-24-38-46 53-69 2:14:09 2:2526:49.705:21.94

6 EL PASO EL DORADO HS 150 4-6-30-52-58 2:14:19 5:3826:51.854:11.65

7 EL PASO HANKS 156 2-13-42-48-51 2:14:48 5:0326:57.555:23.51

8 EL PASO IRVIN 169 5-18-23-60-63 2:19:35 8:1527:54.963:54.43

9 LORETTO ACADEMY 220 14-26-54-61-65 72 2:25:26 7:1729:05.105:49.02

10 SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 229 39-40-41-45-64 2:23:58 4:4128:47.574:53.57

11 LYDIA PATTERSON INST 237 8-37-57-62-73 2:31:39 14:1330:19.864:08.46

12 BURGES CROSS COUNTRY 261 1-59-66-67-68 2:33:25 10:1530:41.026:08.20

13 ANTHONY HIGH SCHOOL 366 70-71-74-75-76 3:22:58 11:0440:35.608:07.12

OVERALL SCORE BIB
PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON
AVG/KM

123 Emilee Antimo BURGES CROSS COUNTRY 23:24.1811 So1 4:40.83
423 Maddison Spencer EL PASO HANKS 23:49.1812 Fr2 4:45.83
755 Megan Ortiz SANTA TERESA HIGH SC 23:56.951So3 4:47.39
364 Aurora Holt EL PASO FRANKLIN 23:57.4113 So4 4:47.48
328 Brittany Bernal EL PASO EL DORADO HS 24:02.3514 So5 4:48.47
432 Melissa De Los Santos EL PASO IRVIN 24:03.5015 Sr6 4:48.70
326 Iri Acosta EL PASO EL DORADO HS 24:27.2426 Sr7 4:53.44
205 Sofia Fodor CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 24:44.0717 So8 4:56.81
600 Gyneth Gonzalez LYDIA PATTERSON INST 24:50.2818 So9 4:58.05
752 Jailen Avila SANTA TERESA HIGH SC 24:58.032So10 4:59.60

58 Marielle Delpilar AUSTIN  HIGH 24:58.701Jr11 4:59.74
378 Madison Sotelo EL PASO FRANKLIN 25:12.8629 So12 5:02.57
221 Taylor Pallis CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 25:16.88210 Sr13 5:03.37
282 Emily Mendoza EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 25:17.70111 Fr14 5:03.54
224 Jasmine Quintana CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 25:20.89312 Sr15 5:04.17
414 Alysse Blair EL PASO HANKS 25:34.11213 Jr16 5:06.82
587 Britney Martinez LORETTO ACADEMY 25:37.13114 So17 5:07.42
277 Ellania Marshall EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 25:37.51215 So18 5:07.50
565 Karen Villa JEFFERSON 25:45.20116 --19 5:09.04
220 Sabrina Orellano CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 25:58.97417 Sr20 5:11.79

433 Jennifer Fierro EL PASO IRVIN 26:00.75218 Sr21 5:12.15
559 Jia Moreno JEFFERSON 26:03.49219 --22 5:12.69
2 America Bueno AMERICAS 26:11.601So23 5:14.32
463 Brianna Favela EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 26:19.54120 So24 5:15.90
368 Dana Marquez EL PASO FRANKLIN 26:20.09321 Jr25 5:16.01
274 Megan King EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 26:31.08322 So26 5:18.21
434 Joselyn Garcia EL PASO IRVIN 26:42.47323 Sr27 5:20.49
562 Gabriela Reynoso JEFFERSON 26:44.05324 --28 5:20.81
457 Nayeli Casas EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 26:51.14225 Fr29 5:22.22
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585 Maria Hobbs LORETTO ACADEMY 26:53.19226 So30 5:22.63

3 Vanessa Parada AMERICAS 26:53.792Sr31 5:22.75
271 Emma Calderon EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 26:54.32427 So32 5:22.86
371 Alicia Pinal EL PASO FRANKLIN 26:56.92428 So33 5:23.38
464 Savannah Flores EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 26:58.02329 Fr34 5:23.60
327 Soraya Aguero EL PASO EL DORADO HS 27:03.04330 So35 5:24.60
273 Sarah Gil EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 27:04.58531 So36 5:24.91
467 Paula Lorenzo EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 27:07.34432 So37 5:25.46
201 Mariangela Cobian CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 27:12.42533 Sr38 5:26.48
287 Myrna Ramos EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 27:13.60634 So39 5:26.72
285 Jaloany Ortega EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 27:15.32735 Sr40 5:27.06

480 Katy-Brooks Sutton EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 27:17.49536 Fr41 5:27.49
599 Mara Fernandez LYDIA PATTERSON INST 27:22.55237 Fr42 5:28.51
555 Megan Maeir JEFFERSON 27:24.65438 --43 5:28.93
718 Emily Melendez SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 27:47.07139 So44 5:33.41
720 Bersivit Ortiz SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 27:48.62240 Sr45 5:33.72
670 Alexis Alvarez PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 27:50.381Jr46 5:34.07
717 Desiree Lopez SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 27:53.27341 So47 5:34.65
418 Carola Giacchetta EL PASO HANKS 27:54.47342 Jr48 5:34.89
774 Aileen Salido YSLETA CROSS COUNTRY 27:55.151So49 5:35.03
211 Natalia Hernandez CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 27:56.10643 Sr50 5:35.22

465 Britney Gay EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 27:57.96644 Sr51 5:35.59
713 Leslie Contreras SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 28:00.36445 Fr52 5:36.07
554 Kayla Jeffries JEFFERSON 28:11.14546 --53 5:38.22
190 Isabella Zamora COBRE HIGH SCHOOL 28:16.791Sr54 5:39.35
111 Ana Granados BOWIE 28:17.811Fr55 5:39.56
63 Schizandra Romero AUSTIN  HIGH 28:33.642Jr56 5:42.72
362 Emily Elias EL PASO FRANKLIN 28:34.88547 Jr57 5:42.97
413 Jade Barron EL PASO HANKS 28:37.08448 So58 5:43.41
472 Aylin Pina-Lara EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 28:37.50749 So59 5:43.50
157 Melanie Romero CANUTILLO HS CROSS C 28:42.801So60 5:44.56

207 Dora Goldstein CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 28:49.32750 Jr61 5:45.86
216 Carolina Licerio CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 28:51.338Sr62 5:46.26
416 Rachel Davis EL PASO HANKS 28:52.93551 Sr63 5:46.58
335 Emily Ortega EL PASO EL DORADO HS 29:06.24452 So64 5:49.24
563 Ruth Rodarte JEFFERSON 29:11.24653 --65 5:50.24
214 Savannah Jones CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 29:15.319Sr66 5:51.06
771 America Moreno YSLETA CROSS COUNTRY 29:18.802So67 5:51.76
586 Diana Lopez-Valdez LORETTO ACADEMY 29:21.12354 Jr68 5:52.22
369 Mia Melniick EL PASO FRANKLIN 29:25.58655 So69 5:53.11
290 Alexis Vasquez EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 29:29.758So70 5:53.95

222 Mar Portillo CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 29:33.7810Jr71 5:54.75
372 Alissa Quintana EL PASO FRANKLIN 29:34.58756 So72 5:54.91
602 Ailyn Morel LYDIA PATTERSON INST 29:37.13357 Sr73 5:55.42
334 Sylvia Orquiz EL PASO EL DORADO HS 29:40.40558 Jr74 5:56.08
769 Karina Lopez YSLETA CROSS COUNTRY 29:42.423So75 5:56.48
122 Katelyn Altaha BURGES CROSS COUNTRY 29:45.28259 Jr76 5:57.05
226 Brianna Rubio CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 29:56.2411So77 5:59.24
458 Paulina Cruz EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 29:56.558Sr78 5:59.31
189 Maria Conklin COBRE HIGH SCHOOL 30:00.542Sr79 6:00.10
682 Nellie Rivas PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 30:02.432Jr80 6:00.48
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227 Gabriela Silva CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 30:14.9712Jr81 6:02.99
438 Daniela Madrid EL PASO IRVIN 30:29.04460 Sr82 6:05.80
775 Hopemarie Serrano YSLETA CROSS COUNTRY 30:37.444Jr83 6:07.48
594 Norma Silva LORETTO ACADEMY 30:39.82461 Jr84 6:07.96
605 Gisell Zamoa LYDIA PATTERSON INST 30:45.13462 Jr85 6:09.02
683 Soe Santana PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 31:33.673So86 6:18.73
437 Justine Jones EL PASO IRVIN 32:19.07563 Jr87 6:27.81
723 Kemberly Valdez SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 32:28.57564 Jr88 6:29.71
583 Priscilla Gonzalez LORETTO ACADEMY 32:54.26565 Jr89 6:34.85
380 Mia Vasquez EL PASO FRANKLIN 33:04.248So90 6:36.84

130 Vivian Macias BURGES CROSS COUNTRY 33:08.93366 Jr91 6:37.78
126 Laiza Guereque BURGES CROSS COUNTRY 33:27.21467 Sr92 6:41.44
128 Brianna Heredia BURGES CROSS COUNTRY 33:39.51568 Sr93 6:43.90
754 Brandy Lozano SANTA TERESA HIGH SC 33:41.213Sr94 6:44.24
551 Margeret Burciaga JEFFERSON 34:21.8276995 6:52.36
34 Jazlin Garzon ANTHONY HIGH SCHOOL 35:05.41170 Jr96 7:01.08
43 Kaileigh Tubbs ANTHONY HIGH SCHOOL 35:05.66271 Fr97 7:01.13
676 Audrey Hernandez PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 35:16.784Jr98 7:03.35
482 Madison Valle EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 36:08.559So99 7:13.71
584 Audrey Hermida LORETTO ACADEMY 36:32.18672 Jr100 7:18.43

606 Kathya Zatarin LYDIA PATTERSON INST 39:04.22573 So101 7:48.84
35 Rebecca Lara ANTHONY HIGH SCHOOL 40:29.63374 Jr102 8:05.92
209 Zayya Gutierrez CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 42:21.3413So103 8:28.26
275 Katie Lucero EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 42:55.919Fr104 8:35.18
37 Donna Moncayo ANTHONY HIGH SCHOOL 46:07.91475 Fr105 9:13.58
42 Jasmine Sanchez ANTHONY HIGH SCHOOL 46:09.42576 So106 9:13.88
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Event # 4 BOYS  OPEN 5K  Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP 5 TOP 5 TOP 5 TOP 5

AVG/KM

1 EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 35 3-4-7-10-11 16-20 1:37:58 2619:35.654:44.18

2 SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 69 1-5-9-21-33 36-38 1:38:58 2:2419:47.584:53.57

3 EL PASO FRANKLIN 71 8-12-15-17-19 25-48 1:39:47 2819:57.424:18.31

4 AUSTIN  HIGH 99 2-14-18-30-35 37-42 1:40:30 2:2220:06.064:01.21

5 AMERICAS 152 23-24-28-34-43 44-85 1:43:49 1:0420:45.753:46.46

6 CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 201 22-27-32-59-61 63-65 1:46:26 1:5721:17.114:29.45

7 CATHEDRAL CROSS COUN 246 31-49-51-53-62 68-74 1:48:44 1:2321:44.704:20.94

8 COBRE HIGH SCHOOL 247 29-45-55-58-60 81 1:48:40 1:3221:43.914:20.78

9 EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 270 39-41-54-66-70 76-77 1:50:12 1:5322:02.314:49.69

10 EL PASO RIVERSIDE 273 6-47-69-73-78 82-84 1:51:48 4:2422:21.574:28.31

11 PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 275 46-52-56-57-64 71-72 1:49:60 4321:59.945:17.24

12 BEL AIR HS XC 288 13-50-67-75-83 86 1:53:09 4:4422:37.734:45.73

13 BURGES CROSS COUNTRY 312 26-40-79-80-87 2:02:06 11:3824:25.136:08.20

OVERALL SCORE BIB
PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON
AVG/KM

744 Jacob Ordonez SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 18:33.9111 So1 3:42.78
78 Jose Nilo AUSTIN  HIGH 18:38.9912 So2 3:43.79
297 Abraham Cruz EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 19:22.7213 Jr3 3:52.54
306 Manny Licon EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 19:29.6324 Sr4 3:53.92
733 Anthony Gonzalez SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 19:32.6025 So5 3:54.52
539 Andrew Valdiviezo EL PASO RIVERSIDE 19:34.5916 Fr6 3:54.91
298 Mike Gamez EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 19:35.3237 So7 3:55.06
405 Nicholas Ramirez EL PASO FRANKLIN 19:36.3718 So8 3:55.27
728 Alan Ceballos SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 19:40.5939 Fr9 3:56.11
296 Sebastian Cerpa EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 19:41.34410 So10 3:56.26

317 Damian Pastran EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 19:49.25511 Sr11 3:57.85
398 Austin Kroenke EL PASO FRANKLIN 19:59.35212 Jr12 3:59.87
100 Dylan Garcia BEL AIR HS XC 19:59.58113 Fr13 3:59.91
77 Jair Montoro AUSTIN  HIGH 20:01.35214 So14 4:00.27
401 Job O'Dell EL PASO FRANKLIN 20:01.80315 So15 4:00.36
303 Mario Haro EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 20:02.97616 Jr16 4:00.59
402 Daniel Ortiz EL PASO FRANKLIN 20:04.42417 So17 4:00.88
86 Kevin Usera AUSTIN  HIGH 20:04.99318 Jr18 4:00.99
394 Adrian Favela EL PASO FRANKLIN 20:05.18519 Jr19 4:01.03
295 Jonah Camposano EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 20:06.83720 So20 4:01.36

741 Alexis Maldonado SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 20:12.48421 So21 4:02.49
240 Leonel Garcia CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 20:19.15122 Sr22 4:03.83
26 Jarod Rodriguez AMERICAS 20:20.91123 Jr23 4:04.18
15 Antonio Hernandez AMERICAS 20:21.21224 Jr24 4:04.24
391 Nathaniel DeMerritt EL PASO FRANKLIN 20:21.42625 Sr25 4:04.28
135 Alejandro Ceballos BURGES CROSS COUNTRY 20:29.38126 So26 4:05.87
313 Patrick Murphy EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 20:30.888So27 4:06.17
238 Aaron Espinoza CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 20:39.53227 Jr28 4:07.90
25 Ethen Rodriguez AMERICAS 20:40.20328 Sr29 4:08.04
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195 Fernando Sedillos COBRE HIGH SCHOOL 20:42.07129 Sr30 4:08.41

87 Moises Vera AUSTIN  HIGH 20:43.77430 So31 4:08.75
165 Lance Hubert CANUTILLO HS CROSS C 20:46.101Jr32 4:09.22
179 Marcos Garcia CATHEDRAL CROSS COUN 20:53.21131 Fr33 4:10.64
246 Christoffer Kirby CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 20:57.03332 Jr34 4:11.40
734 Julio Gonzalez SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 20:58.33533 Jr35 4:11.66
28 Adam Walker AMERICAS 21:00.61434 So36 4:12.12
88 Andrik Zamora AUSTIN  HIGH 21:01.21535 Jr37 4:12.24
735 Alexis Gurrola SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 21:04.53636 Sr38 4:12.90
76 Dominic Melendez AUSTIN  HIGH 21:04.74637 So39 4:12.94
724 Rene Arambula SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 21:17.42738 Jr40 4:15.48

513 Nicholas Sosa EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 21:18.08139 Fr41 4:15.61
142 Adrian Martinez BURGES CROSS COUNTRY 21:19.09240 So42 4:15.81
496 Frank Hernandez EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 21:19.36241 Fr43 4:15.87
89 Danny Zamora AUSTIN  HIGH 21:22.09742 Jr44 4:16.41
292 Roger Atilano EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 21:25.559So45 4:17.11
29 Noah White AMERICAS 21:25.86543 Jr46 4:17.17
13 Carlos Gauna AMERICAS 21:28.28644 So47 4:17.65
193 Thomas Gonzalez COBRE HIGH SCHOOL 21:34.73245 Sr48 4:18.94
702 Gianmarco Pumarejo PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 21:36.55146 So49 4:19.31
73 Brandon Gurrola AUSTIN  HIGH 21:39.178So50 4:19.83

535 Edward Rodriguez EL PASO RIVERSIDE 21:39.47247 Sr51 4:19.89
383 Erik Andl EL PASO FRANKLIN 21:45.06748 So52 4:21.01
407 Remigo Sanchez EL PASO FRANKLIN 21:45.768So53 4:21.15
184 Andres Nevarez CATHEDRAL CROSS COUN 21:48.44249 Jr54 4:21.68
106 Joshua Solorzano BEL AIR HS XC 21:50.02250 Jr55 4:22.00
181 Dylan Lorilla CATHEDRAL CROSS COUN 21:51.40351 Fr56 4:22.28
704 Cesar Ramirez PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 21:51.64252 Fr57 4:22.32
183 Sebastian Martinez CATHEDRAL CROSS COUN 21:53.67453 Sr58 4:22.73
503 Alfredo Maldonado EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 21:54.63354 So59 4:22.92
192 Anthony Bencomo COBRE HIGH SCHOOL 21:56.40355 Sr60 4:23.28

777 Luis Aguilar YSLETA CROSS COUNTRY 22:02.481Sr61 4:24.49
356 Christian Rubio EL PASO EL DORADO HS 22:03.151So62 4:24.63
699 Jose Espino PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 22:03.51356 So63 4:24.70
757 Wilbert Chacon SANTA TERESA HIGH SC 22:05.831Jr64 4:25.16
685 Axel Aguilar PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 22:07.84457 Fr65 4:25.56
191 Luis Alvarado COBRE HIGH SCHOOL 22:12.14458 Sr66 4:26.42
253 Brandon Munoz CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 22:13.57459 Jr67 4:26.71
197 Timothy Zamora COBRE HIGH SCHOOL 22:14.25560 Sr68 4:26.85
249 Daniel Larios CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 22:16.31561 So69 4:27.26
186 Milton Saucedo CATHEDRAL CROSS COUN 22:16.80562 Jr70 4:27.36

254 Vincent Garcia CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 22:18.56663 Jr71 4:27.71
447 David Neufeld EL PASO IRVIN 22:19.491Sr72 4:27.89
693 Chris Gonzalez PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 22:20.18564 Jr73 4:28.03
257 Sebastian Presley CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 22:21.14765 So74 4:28.22
250 Cesar Maese CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 22:26.878Sr75 4:29.37
505 David Mendoza EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 22:28.03466 So76 4:29.60
999 UNKNOWN ATHLETE5 XXXXY 22:32.77177 4:30.55
270 Sammy Tercero DA VINCI HIGH SCHOOL 22:36.991Sr78 4:31.39
234 Andre Corral CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 22:43.199Sr79 4:32.63
348 Nico Hernandez EL PASO EL DORADO HS 22:44.592So80 4:32.91
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761 Ruben Ronquillo SANTA TERESA HIGH SC 22:45.102Fr81 4:33.02
105 Max Rodriguez BEL AIR HS XC 23:00.78367 Fr82 4:36.15
258 Santiago Rojero CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 23:03.4810So83 4:36.69
182 Byron Martinez CATHEDRAL CROSS COUN 23:04.78668 Sr84 4:36.95
528 Issac Gonzalez EL PASO RIVERSIDE 23:07.25369 Fr85 4:37.45
491 Kenneth Dominguez EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 23:11.46570 So86 4:38.29
696 Maximilaino Marquez PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 23:11.93671 So87 4:38.38
709 Fabian Tiscareno PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 23:24.59772 Jr88 4:40.91
526 Jaime Damasco EL PASO RIVERSIDE 23:27.97473 So89 4:41.59
259 Jesus Rojo CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 23:30.0111So90 4:42.00

399 Ethan Manuelito-Gonzalez EL PASO FRANKLIN 23:31.709So91 4:42.34
180 Leonardo Gutierrez CATHEDRAL CROSS COUN 23:32.30774 Fr92 4:42.46
104 Joseph Rivera BEL AIR HS XC 23:34.15475 Sr93 4:42.83
488 Gabriel Cortez EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 23:38.96676 Fr94 4:43.79
660 Angel Gomez PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOL 23:45.421So95 4:45.08
444 Miguel Hernandez EL PASO IRVIN 23:46.462Sr96 4:45.29
510 Joshua Salgado EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 23:50.44777 So97 4:46.08
525 Justine Adebayo EL PASO RIVERSIDE 23:58.59578 Jr98 4:47.71
137 Joseph Esqueda BURGES CROSS COUNTRY 24:00.35379 Jr99 4:48.07
163 Roberto Gonzales CANUTILLO HS CROSS C 24:00.612So100 4:48.12

251 Andrick Martinez CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 24:01.3812Jr101 4:48.27
357 Hugo Sanchez EL PASO EL DORADO HS 24:04.703Sr102 4:48.94
65 Julio Castaneda AUSTIN  HIGH 24:05.139Jr103 4:49.02
147 Kyle Rooslet BURGES CROSS COUNTRY 24:08.81480 Sr104 4:49.76
176 Vinicio Carrora CATHEDRAL CROSS COUN 24:15.888Sr105 4:51.17
185 Jaylen Purvis CATHEDRAL CROSS COUN 24:17.719Fr106 4:51.54
177 Juan Chavez CATHEDRAL CROSS COUN 24:23.8410Fr107 4:52.76
196 Daniel Williams COBRE HIGH SCHOOL 24:26.49681 Sr108 4:53.29
484 John Avalos EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 24:27.458Fr109 4:53.49
319 Isiah Pragner EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 24:27.7910So110 4:53.55

532 Rudy Valenzuela EL PASO RIVERSIDE 24:30.33682 Fr111 4:54.06
697 Andrew Mendoza PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 24:32.788Jr112 4:54.55
174 Eugenio Cantu CATHEDRAL CROSS COUN 24:34.2111Sr113 4:54.84
188 Albert Yoshimoto CATHEDRAL CROSS COUN 24:39.7912Sr114 4:55.95
245 Roque Hernandez CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 24:42.7613So115 4:56.55
99 Moses Diaz BEL AIR HS XC 24:44.15583 Fr116 4:56.83
622 Diego Zamarripa LYDIA PATTERSON INST 24:51.431Sr117 4:58.28
531 Kevin Merino EL PASO RIVERSIDE 24:55.72784 Sr118 4:59.14
501 Danny Leal EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 24:57.099Sr119 4:59.41
566 Shawn De La Luz JEFFERSON 24:59.031--120 4:59.80

16 Ruben Jara AMERICAS 25:04.35785 So121 5:00.87
616 David Nava LYDIA PATTERSON INST 25:08.792Sr122 5:01.75
260 Maximilian Rothblatt CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 25:13.8014Sr123 5:02.76
746 Matthew Ramirez SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 25:16.378So124 5:03.27
759 Luis Renteria SANTA TERESA HIGH SC 25:23.473So125 5:04.69
67 Tristen Ceballos AUSTIN  HIGH 25:23.8310So126 5:04.76
695 Dominick Hernandez PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 25:30.599Jr127 5:06.11
232 Franco Boisselier CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 25:32.7715So128 5:06.55
711 Elijah Vasquez PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 25:34.4110Jr129 5:06.88
178 Elias Flores CATHEDRAL CROSS COUN 25:37.5413Fr130 5:07.50

529 Eric Lopez EL PASO RIVERSIDE 25:38.088So131 5:07.61
242 Mauricio Gonzalez CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 25:47.2116So132 5:09.44
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443 Jose Hernandez EL PASO IRVIN 25:55.893Jr133 5:11.17
244 Matthew Herbert CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 26:03.8017So134 5:12.76
703 Jared Rada PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 26:08.9811Jr135 5:13.79
396 Trevor Jess EL PASO FRANKLIN 26:13.6110So136 5:14.72
54 Carlos Ochoa ANTHONY HIGH SCHOOL 26:24.311So137 5:16.86
537 Francisco SantaCruz EL PASO RIVERSIDE 26:29.449Fr138 5:17.88
516 Brandon Williams EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 26:39.1810Sr139 5:19.83
494 Zachary Flores EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 26:48.2011Fr140 5:21.64

692 Brendan Forti PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 26:58.8012Jr141 5:23.76
263 Pablo Solis CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 26:59.1518Sr142 5:23.83
83 Rudy Rodriguez AUSTIN  HIGH 28:36.4511Fr143 5:43.29
98 Kevin Baesteros BEL AIR HS XC 28:42.68686 Fr144 5:44.53
169 Elijah Orton CANUTILLO HS CROSS C 29:20.163Jr145 5:52.03
235 Kevin Einaudi CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 29:33.4519So146 5:54.69
514 Donovan Spann EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 29:45.0912Fr147 5:57.01
269 Joshua Munoz DA VINCI HIGH SCHOOL 30:05.352So148 6:01.07
121 Anthony Avalos BOWIE 31:27.051Sr149 6:17.41
173 Thorn Bridges CATHEDRAL CROSS COUN 31:51.5914Fr150 6:22.31

146 Faustino Palma Silva BURGES CROSS COUNTRY 32:08.03587 Jr151 6:25.60
46 Marcus Candelaria ANTHONY HIGH SCHOOL 38:28.112Fr152 7:41.62
339 Serigio Acuna EL PASO EL DORADO HS 38:29.594Jr153 7:41.91
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Event # 5 GIRLS  Freshmen 5K  Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP 5 TOP 5 TOP 5 TOP 5

AVG/KM

1 EL PASO FRANKLIN 31 2-3-7-9-10 11 2:14:31 5:1326:54.154:18.31

2 JEFFERSON 35 1-4-5-8-17 18-19 2:18:09 13:3627:37.755:21.94

3 CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 60 6-12-13-14-15 16 2:34:34 6:3130:54.794:29.45

OVERALL SCORE BIB
PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON
AVG/KM

561 Crystal Peterson JEFFERSON 22:07.5511 --1 4:25.51
370 Haylee Pickard EL PASO FRANKLIN 24:18.4012 Fr2 4:51.68
376 Fernanda Ruiz EL PASO FRANKLIN 24:36.2723 Fr3 4:55.25
338 Daniela Tovar EL PASO EL DORADO HS 25:33.761Fr4 5:06.75
560 Irma Munoz JEFFERSON 25:53.2424 --5 5:10.64
650 Aleyda Saucedo PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOL 25:54.651Fr6 5:10.93
557 Ninel Medina JEFFERSON 26:00.2635 --7 5:12.05
289 Alyssa Thomas EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 26:15.651Fr8 5:15.13
198 Banah Abdeljaber CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 27:16.7116 Fr9 5:27.34
359 Celeste Arnold EL PASO FRANKLIN 27:33.7337 Fr10 5:30.74

60 Leticia Juarez AUSTIN  HIGH 27:56.111Fr11 5:35.22
286 Katie Quintana EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 27:56.732Fr12 5:35.34
576 Monse Anaya LORETTO ACADEMY 28:00.001Fr13 5:36.00
280 Mireya Martinez EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 28:02.133Fr14 5:36.42
279 Jasmine Martinez EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 28:02.704Fr15 5:36.54
553 Anette Garcia JEFFERSON 28:23.784816 5:40.75
5 Nicole Tolliver AMERICAS 28:25.651Fr17 5:41.13
375 Erica Reyes EL PASO FRANKLIN 28:30.4849 Fr18 5:42.09
59 Angelina Duron AUSTIN  HIGH 29:24.472Fr19 5:52.89
374 Camille Ramos EL PASO FRANKLIN 29:31.91510 Fr20 5:54.38

645 Yulianna Martinez PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOL 29:45.812Fr21 5:57.16
124 Tori Christie BURGES CROSS COUNTRY 29:55.211Fr22 5:59.04
363 Isabella Fibela EL PASO FRANKLIN 29:57.52611 Fr23 5:59.50
329 Paola Duran EL PASO EL DORADO HS 30:17.722Fr24 6:03.54
575 Luisa Aguilar LORETTO ACADEMY 30:24.102Fr25 6:04.82
127 Esmeralda Gutierrez BURGES CROSS COUNTRY 30:36.752Fr26 6:07.35
225 Samara Reynaga CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 30:37.10212 Fr27 6:07.42
336 Taiylan Robinson EL PASO EL DORADO HS 30:46.643Fr28 6:09.32
574 Elvira Aguilar LORETTO ACADEMY 31:04.523Fr29 6:12.90
202 Africa Cordova CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 31:14.56313 Sr30 6:14.91

679 Anjolie Oropeza PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 31:16.041Fr31 6:15.20
215 Jarryn Koneri CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 31:37.02414 Fr32 6:19.40
435 Delaney Hernandez EL PASO IRVIN 32:22.281Fr33 6:28.45
228 Allison Skinner CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 33:48.59515 Fr34 6:45.71
436 Fatima Holguin EL PASO IRVIN 34:08.222Fr35 6:49.64
212 Anna Herrera CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 34:08.65616 Fr36 6:49.73
564 Marilyn Rodriguez JEFFERSON 35:43.93517 --37 7:08.78
439 Hannah Rangel EL PASO IRVIN 37:10.543Fr38 7:26.10
556 Elizabeth Lozano JEFFERSON 39:21.9761839 7:52.39
9999 Mia Maldonado XXXXY 40:45.82140 8:09.16
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132 Samantha Rayas BURGES CROSS COUNTRY 42:50.693Fr41 8:34.13
552 Arianna Gallegos JEFFERSON 43:54.24719 --42 8:46.84
647 Rosario Rocha PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOL 47:22.693Fr43 9:28.53
468 Tiffany Luna EL PASO MONTWOOD XC 47:23.751Fr44 9:28.75
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Event # 6 BOYS  Freshmen 5K  Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP 5 TOP 5 TOP 5 TOP 5

AVG/KM

1 EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 42 1-3-10-13-15 26-30 1:44:29 1:3420:53.724:44.18

2 EL PASO FRANKLIN 52 5-7-11-12-17 20-21 1:46:25 1:5021:17.074:18.31

3 SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 81 8-9-19-22-23 27-32 1:51:00 1:5922:12.094:53.57

4 AUSTIN  HIGH 81 2-6-16-24-33 35-37 1:52:02 5:5022:24.314:01.21

5 CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 115 4-18-28-31-34 39 1:57:50 5:5023:34.084:29.45

6 AMERICAS 142 14-25-29-36-38 40 2:03:32 6:3824:42.343:46.46

OVERALL SCORE BIB
PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON
AVG/KM

340 Venancio Calderon EL PASO EL DORADO HS 19:50.511Fr1 3:58.10
291 Victor Anchondo EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 20:03.3311 Fr2 4:00.66
68 Kevin Espinoza AUSTIN  HIGH 20:05.1112 Fr3 4:01.02
302 Andres Gurrola EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 20:06.7123 Fr4 4:01.34
237 Josh Espino CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 20:07.0014 Fr5 4:01.40
668 Abraham Seanez PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOL 20:17.401Fr6 4:03.48
409 Octavio Trujillo EL PASO FRANKLIN 20:24.5615 Fr7 4:04.91
570 Fernando Morales JEFFERSON 20:32.991--8 4:06.59
79 Miguel Orduno AUSTIN  HIGH 20:34.5626 Fr9 4:06.91
571 Ernesto Munoz JEFFERSON 20:55.552--10 4:11.11

140 David Herrera BURGES CROSS COUNTRY 21:00.201Fr11 4:12.04
388 Ismael Chavez EL PASO FRANKLIN 21:02.5027 Fr12 4:12.50
740 Jorge Maese SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 21:06.9118 Fr13 4:13.38
727 Miguel Carreon SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 21:09.5229 Fr14 4:13.90
325 Joseph Venegas EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 21:11.63310 Fr15 4:14.32
390 Evan Corral EL PASO FRANKLIN 21:14.73311 Fr16 4:14.94
569 Peter Koch JEFFERSON 21:26.153--17 4:17.23
393 Aiden Duran EL PASO FRANKLIN 21:28.76412 Fr18 4:17.75
312 Gael Munoz EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 21:29.59413 Fr19 4:17.91
6 Matthew Abeyta AMERICAS 21:32.22114 Fr20 4:18.44

324 Dylan Sandoval EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 21:37.37515 Fr21 4:19.47
84 Abdiel Sosa AUSTIN  HIGH 22:10.93316 Fr22 4:26.18
408 Lucas Shaver EL PASO FRANKLIN 22:14.83517 Fr23 4:26.96
352 Ery Mendoza EL PASO EL DORADO HS 22:33.592Fr24 4:30.71
239 Marco Flores Melchor CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 22:42.68218 Fr25 4:32.53
663 Isaiah Martinez PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOL 22:45.082Fr26 4:33.01
739 Leo Herrera SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 22:46.61319 Fr27 4:33.32
406 Isaac Romero EL PASO FRANKLIN 22:47.98620 Fr28 4:33.59
403 Ethan Perea EL PASO FRANKLIN 22:50.60721 Fr29 4:34.12
742 Daniel Melendez SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 22:51.32422 Fr30 4:34.26

141 Julian Maldonado BURGES CROSS COUNTRY 23:00.712Fr31 4:36.14
729 David Contreras SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 23:06.13523 Fr32 4:37.22
72 Jared Gonzalez AUSTIN  HIGH 23:15.74424 Fr33 4:39.14
710 Isaac Valentin PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 23:17.061Fr34 4:39.41
9 Evan Avitia AMERICAS 23:28.85225 Fr35 4:41.77
656 Ulysses Barboza PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOL 23:30.313Fr36 4:42.06
320 Jonathan Ramirez EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 23:38.41626 Fr37 4:43.68
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731 Jovanny Garcia SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 23:39.61627 Fr38 4:43.92
256 Stephen Pitchkolan CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 23:48.97328 Fr39 4:45.79
14 Ammon Gonzalez AMERICAS 24:01.65329 Fr40 4:48.33

395 Nathan Garner EL PASO FRANKLIN 24:14.248Fr41 4:50.84
700 Gael Perez Alvarez PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 24:18.982Fr42 4:51.79
694 Shaan Guerra PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 24:26.083Fr43 4:53.21
568 James Koch JEFFERSON 24:35.914--44 4:55.18
354 Isaac Olivas EL PASO EL DORADO HS 24:37.833Fr45 4:55.56
144 Rene Medina BURGES CROSS COUNTRY 24:40.073Fr46 4:56.01
309 Jorge Minjares EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 24:40.53730 Fr47 4:56.10
315 Darian Ortiz EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 24:41.098Fr48 4:56.21
323 Felipe Ribas EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 24:50.669Fr49 4:58.13
442 Diego Hernandez EL PASO IRVIN 25:01.001Fr50 5:00.20

264 Jacob Strelitz CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 25:14.77431 Fr51 5:02.95
698 Alexander Miramonyes PEBBLE HILLS HIGH SC 25:32.684Fr52 5:06.53
736 Sebastian Gutierrez SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 25:52.90732 Fr53 5:10.58
64 Bryan Carrasco AUSTIN  HIGH 25:55.24533 Fr54 5:11.04
265 Josh Wall CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 25:57.02534 Fr55 5:11.40
80 Angel Polanco AUSTIN  HIGH 25:59.12635 Fr56 5:11.82
24 Carson Rodgers AMERICAS 26:18.38436 Fr57 5:15.67
738 Alex Herrera SAN ELIZARIO HIGH SC 26:39.528Fr58 5:19.90
70 Jose Galvan AUSTIN  HIGH 27:06.80737 Fr59 5:25.36
384 Andrew Balsiger EL PASO FRANKLIN 27:08.079Fr60 5:25.61

81 Ruvalcaba Martinez AUSTIN  HIGH 27:08.978Fr61 5:25.79
12 Anthony Dunn AMERICAS 28:10.60538 Fr62 5:38.12
445 Juan Michaca EL PASO IRVIN 28:23.802Fr63 5:40.76
387 Daniel Campos EL PASO FRANKLIN 28:32.6310Fr64 5:42.52
233 Eugenio Casaubon CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 29:00.30639 Fr65 5:48.06
17 Ian Mackenzie AMERICAS 29:30.02640 Fr66 5:54.00
448 Antonio Olvera EL PASO IRVIN 30:34.263Fr67 6:06.85
294 Benjamin Campbell EASTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 32:01.8410Fr68 6:24.36
658 Albern Corral PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOL 32:15.124Fr69 6:27.02
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